The Children’s Law Center Board List 2017


	Name
	Address
	Prof. Affiliation
	Date Elected
	Phone Numbers
	Email

	Mark Boxer
	Cigna Corporation

900 Cottage Grove Road, W2SLT

Bloomfield, CT  06002
	Executive Vice President & Global Chief Information Officer
	10/2013
	
	Mark.boxer@cigna.com


	Tim Buckley
Vice president
	Trumbull Group Benefits

433 South Main Street, Suite 107

West Hartford, CT 06107
	Owner
	10/2013
	(860) 313-5353
	tbuckley@tgbenefits.com


	Jonathan Fink
Treasurer
	Partner, Blum Shapiro

29 South Main Street

POBox 272000

West Hartford, CT  06127
	CPA
	10/2013
	(860) 561-4689 (w)


	jfink@blumshapiro.com


	Sandra Gersten
	90 Pioneer Drive

West Hartford, CT 06117
	Attorney
	9/2006
	(860) 232-6484 (w)

(860) 561-2371 (h)
	sgersten@gerstenlawoffices.com

	Robert Madden
President
	259 Warsaw Street

Deep River, CT 06250
	LCW, J.D. & Chair and Professor of Social Work at University of St. Joseph
	10/1995
	(860) 231-5350 (w)

(860) 526-9968 (h)

(860) 304-3776 (c)
	rmadden@usj.edu

	Pam Magnano
Secretary
	Flaherty Legal Group, LLC

41 North Main Street, Suite 201

West Hartford, CT  06107
	Attorney
	2/2011
	(860) 904-2034 (w)

(860) 267-2550 (h)

(860) 759-0573 (c)
	pmagnano@flgfamilylaw.com

	C. Ian McLachlan
	McElroy, Deutsch,  Mulvaney and  Carpenter, LLP

One State Street, 14th 

Hartford, CT  06103
	Of counsel
	10/2015
	(860) 241-2614 (w)


	imclachlan@mdmc-law.com


	Christine Miller
	Reid & Riege, P.C.

One Financial Plaza

Hartford, CT 06103
	Attorney
	10/2012
	(860) 240-1058 (w)

(860) 539-8870 (c)
	cmiller@rrlawpc.com

	Guarav Patel
	97 Redwood Lane
East Berlin, CT  06023
	SS&C Technologies

Senior Partner
	1/2017
	(860) 805-2168
	Gspatel1981@gmail.com


	Patricia Pheanious
	63 Squaw Hollow Road
Ashford, CT 06278
	Retired Commissioner of Social Services
	10/2014
	(860) 429-5974
	pwcoker@gmail.com 

	Laura Post
	16 Westmoreland Drive

West Hartford, CT  06117
	Vice President

Global Insights

LEGO
	6/2017
	(860) 523-1045 (h)

(860) 593-3390 (c)

(860) 763-7811 (w)
	Laura-Post@comcast.net
Laura.Post@LEGO.com


	Patrick Proctor
	253 Oxford Street

Hartford, CT 06105
	Retired Educator/Education Consultant
	3/2003
	(860) 236-4882 (h)

(860) 817-4904 (c)
	patrickproctor@snet.net

	James Russell
	Russell & Company, CPA, P.C.
836 Farmington Avenue, Suite 210

West Hartford, CT 06119
	CPA/ABV
	10/2013
	(860) 838-8162
	jgr@russellcompanycpa.com


	Elizabeth Thayer, Ph.D
	Beacon Behavioral Services LLC

40 Dale Road

Avon, CT 06001
	Collaborative Divorce mental health prof divorce mediator
	3/2011
	(860) 676-9350 x12 (w)
	est823@gmail.com

	Jovanni Valentini
	The Hartford – HIMCO

One Hartford Plaza

Hartford, CT 06105
	Financial Analyst
	10/2013
	(860) 547-5947

(860)297-6871
	jovannivalentini@gmail.com


	Maureen Zavatone
	Morgan Stanley Wealth Management
	Senior Vice President

Financial Advisor
	10/2011
	(860) 447-4860 (w)

(917) 407-2832 (h)
	Maureen.Zavatone@morganstanley.com
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